__ ~ Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 25, 2004

Ms. Vivienne Singer
Aristocrat Cleaners

6745 Pembroke Road
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33023

Dear Ms. Singer:

Thank you for your note notifying the department that your business, Aristocrat Cleaners
(AIRS ID #0112364), has closed. The department received your note on February 23.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that the responsible
official shall notify the department in writing of any changes requiring corrections to information
contained in the notification form. As a result of your note, the facility status for Aristocrat
Cleaners has been changed to inactive in the database.

In addition, Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C,, stipulates that an annual emissions fee is due and
payable for the preceding year in which the facility was in operation and subject to the
requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate that Aristocrat Cleaners operated as a
Title V general permit facility in 2003. Therefore, the annual operation fee for which you were
recently invoiced is now due. :

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact me at
850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

’ (Zf" 1M/)
Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

cc: CIiff Bittle, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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~ Department of
Enwronmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
. JebBush . . . : . 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
" Governor o - Tallahassee; Florlda 32399- 2400 Secretary

@09%/? e

TO: Holder oletle % Alr General Permlt V & ;7 & §£D

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written-notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

_ requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be malled to:- '

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

_QW (cuthery
6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOE&)PER HANDLING
7 vy N Z > & Aé

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

ECE/V
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ED

B2y
gureau Of 2004
Do NOT Remove Label & N1, ,\,A 1on;

O‘L,'// S K n/(o,-lnp
‘ID# 112364 : Urces
! VIVIENNE SINGER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
" ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
/6745 PEMBROKE ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001

“{ PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023 ' Obj.: 002273
N '




Department of
Enwronmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 4, 2004

NOTICE OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

-Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual operation fee is $50 for calendar year 2003. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual operation fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual operation fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., as a
reminder that any annual operation fee not postmarked by March 1, 2004, may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition,
please be aware that under Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required
annual operation fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air
General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

L

h Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/JK
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled papc}.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name ahd Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

BRIST ocanr CL€HR et

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

/ﬁ/l/ I7ocnnr CletEg et

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Sz PFL o003 FFE

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: ‘ 47?\/— /75/’7@/‘*%‘ Y 2

County:

Ci Zip Code:
' ty/ém aﬂm /M/é'.r P

é’/hw»»p F3023

Responsible Official.

@§ Name andTitltof Responsible Official:
VIvVEAngE S7re€n

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: - ot o
Organization/Firm: 4 < SPErn P

Street Address: ' PRI L7 CnnT  CUAE AL End
City: County: Zip Code:
/[Mﬂd-r/mf P LAocnnne S323
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (74“') 7[,-74\1’2«/9 Fax: ( 7_@ SFIT -~ 07s0

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of?&ty Contact (For 7{11@ plant ménager):

Street Addr#ss:
City:

10. Facility Contact Address:
County

/

11. Facijity Contact Telep e Number:
Tekephone: ( - Fax: -

RECEIVED
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 |
Effective: 6-25-96 | (MAR 3 1997

Bureau of Aly Mam#o.vine
& Meblle §oyress




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

C /: ) SEAL S 7N Date Date Date Date Date Date
As w72 Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
{2 PErSTAN , v7 . |Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine * ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed -
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Oy 7. Ory Ory 72 ors
(1) w/ ref. condenser ¢ |rfaves e | sFavesc | spavcse | pravese

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit’

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ' ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | ’/ ]

o

What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ] gallons

If less than 12 months, how many? | months

(bj _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]
i

Existing small area source | ] New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




@What control technoiogy is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | _ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | 1]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

~ during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ '/ ]
No such units on-site ’ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information -
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permi_t:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLLRKE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

~ I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

s gy T

. v y ¥
Slgnfture / VS En ok ( % o Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

April 1, 1897

Ms. Vivienne Singer
Aristocrat Cleaners
6745 Pembroke Road
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33023

Re: Facility No. 0112364

Dear Ms. Singer:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
_submitted on March 3, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400
including

If there are any changes in the facility status,
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

,/—\\

- 4 . -f( ; L/\ B
_/iilft_/,‘_,5/4_4ﬁtzzf;2d_,L,Lfv/Yt_dg_ﬂﬁ‘,/
Z%ﬁ4ﬁotty Diltz, Chief

" Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

'

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

T3 i - + N vy
Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment end Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE IT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Cl1 23 w4
FACILITY NAME; AQ\«TQQ?JW CLEAM‘@Z% DATE: [/ /] PZ-L? 7

. A ¢ . o
FACILITY LOCATION: (7HS PeMORexE Bo. BMPRosE TieEs AL 3323

Annual Reporting Period: ooy (T 197 TO NoY 1R 1997

Bascd on each term or condition of the Title V general air permnit, my facility has remained in coméh'ﬁp: with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durihg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ) to R LC E I V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: NEC4-5 1997
W § S

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, besed on information and belief formed after recsonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
[upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ,/ %

/ - P =4 = q - '7 3 o . <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1% v E NN Y 5//U Gl U A rce) Ne—rar
M Name (Please Print) “Signature /Datc

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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TAVAILABLE COPY I NS /
TYPE OFlN PECTIO w\:' X COMPLAINT/DISCOVE!:] RE-INSPECTION [T]

TMEIN: [ 29O p.wa s TiMEOUT /T. P . e arsios O/ 236 9
rveeorraciLiy: Do, (Lenor ~ Pela ‘ . 4
FACILITY NAME: /?M%w ciod (Rooo e DATE: 0;7,//7/77
FACILITY LOCATION:_ & 7. 1S /M\@M Aol

(ot ocn //wu?a £/, 31023

LESPONSLBL oFriciaL: Uiaerere € [0 cp,z?/\ PHOME NUMBER: (?.S 7/727 ~{2/0

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facilicy i< tound (0 be in
comgliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Zased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
= o gl e
Fecalil, As 2o Coopfion e2 . oo

' —/ G —Z——
e P,
2% “» L
%5 < 9
%%
3%
2
COMMENTS:
The Anacal Compliance Cerification form has been nroperly cemified and submired to the inspecior. YE

s o[
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /(’é?/ﬂ/é‘ aad

(-\pproumatc

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Of?/f W%W O/ﬂ/j
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /[/ ) PHONE NUMBER-\[?&” 7/) $)7 /72 0

Page 2 of 2. Revised 10/96
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——————————— T - T T
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/‘3 05451

' 3

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00

23

2c
Do NOT Remove Label =} n
_ &2 m
( AIRS ID 0112364 @ . —

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS FO§ GDVERBIEN ONLY

VIVIENNE SINGER o@%{g& EO:%
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD Fuffd: 202035001 T3
Obj.: #2273 P
A

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

(
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

; SENDER:

8 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the arti

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

cle number.’

3. Article Addressed to

AIRS ID 0112364
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
VIVIENNE SINGER
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

4a. Amcle Number
si7

7 533 (/3
| Certified

4b. Service Type
O Insured

[ Registered
[ Retum Reoeuptf r Merchandise ] COD

[ Express Mall
T | ) Y

pe) ' N\

8. Addressee’s Afdr’ess (Oltly if requested
and fee is paid,

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature: (4ddrbssee’or Agent)
X

l

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt |

US Postal Serwce

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
VIVIENNE SINGER

6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

Z 333 b33 317

Receipt for Certmed Mail

AIRS ID 0112364

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




'BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ,?

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM €C‘ €
( AIRSID 0112364 ) % "/4,9 l/ é‘
| ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS ; (78 /) ‘
| VIVIENNE SINGER , 3 ,{@
| 6745 PEMBROKE ROAD , ; €4, 4,
| PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 | %ie . 4,
l\ / | So"’c%o’/b ;
& ®
Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ /‘VML 77 19 TO @‘e’o , ? 7 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in conﬁnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

AS the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made i'n this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities. ,
4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 3/ IN({ BN 6j?\/&% %ﬂj ﬂﬂﬁ;%@ﬂ

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



ARSD¥: Ol 2 367 . . Revised 09/15/97

Q) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: AMS ]LOMJ[ (/&ww DéTE: 03(7(7/7&’
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 6 /%€ W\OMQD | % % (g’

- . ] L' "(zo "3 L

MOM/;'%/,//-Zféé'—B %% e, &

. 0. C
(>
Annual Reporting Period: //(Q/(UC 19 ?7 TO /1/69/‘ Vé '?&‘;)_?OA 19 ??

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES : Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the feporu'ng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianée during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, thar the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  V/V ) ENNE S/NGCER T pescQre i) M
Name (Please Print) /" Signature 4 ?//é
AJ17/28

*This form i1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page ) of l .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \}

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
C LIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION Q e

FACILITY NAME: /l}/(/{ %C’(/«»Q/f (/QLQW : ‘?-°%6 P
O
FACILITY LocATION: 6 7% ¢ f /@wgﬁ o, Ko/ %%

/M@\(D/ug f/{% /f/ S22 3 ‘%%

Q
[\
! o )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /4 M2 Leq < S,qngPHONE (6/3 ‘7) 7P~ Zfoco

CONTACT NAME: —_ PHONE: .

AIRS D#: /[ 273 6 Y patE: O3 //Z//dz TIME IN: /2. 1. TIME 0UTS/ 3,2 ﬁl\

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
L. New factlity notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup 3
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART O: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: @ No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

L. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source |

dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer onlv, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source -~ O 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < X <2100 galyr

transfer only, 200 < x < [,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < [,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < [,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Eﬁ( awN Can not determine

[f no. please check the approprate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thus dry cleaning

facility was 1~ ("~ gallons.

’ N~

— — —

lof> Revised 9/15/97



@ LB

[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AN awnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay ON an/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘ ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay AN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN awa

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS )

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?Y an

3]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dy an anvva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the '
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ Xy ON QWA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @Y anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ﬁY AN QAN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoning after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? mY QN

—— ——— p—
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B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new farge area source also: -‘l
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aN an/a
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay 0N ON/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN aNva
s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay adN awva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay ON aw/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy OGN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if usedj at all times? Qy aN OwN/a
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropuiate boxes)
L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Wy aN I
2. Maiatained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; SJY anN aN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? MY QAN OnN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN ?/ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON fBwa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction ptan? My an
7. Maintained deviation reports? MYy aON ON/A
Probiem corrected? ‘ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN ?’N/A

3of5>
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTIOiD REPAIRS

|

X X

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
5. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ny QN QN/A
Door gaskets and seating #jY AN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating dy QN Qwa
Pumps RY QN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY ON aON/A
Water separators dy an anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examunation (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detecton (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

fe)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stlls
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartnidge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonimetric only)?

My an
My ax

dy QN Onva

By QN QN/A

QY QN §Nv/A

Qy aON AN/a

;z]'Y QN aON/A

ady AN

)

DCTAVIAN OpPRIS

[nspector’s Name (Pleasc Priat)

N

efor’s Signature

4 of 5
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Date of [nspection

o h j777

Approximate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9/135/97



' / BEST AVAILABLE COPY /
wur LS EC LION: ANNUAL (AT - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]

=

| TIME IN: 1{:05 TIME OUT: (1230 _AIRS ID#__O\ 224
TYPE OF FACILITY:___YEQC. O@;i Cianvee .
FACILITY NAME:___AR\STOCRAT _Cisaneas DATE: 7/ /y2fo7

— . C = s ——
FACILITY LOCATION: 745 PemMoKe Rp. Mueecxe fines i, 3323

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ViViSANE NGBS " PHOME NUMBER: (954 )2%3~45 i ¢

[2/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility ic found to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 6?-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requiremcnts-evaluaicd during this inspectian, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
- COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly centifiad and submired to the inspector. YESB’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N VI e 1
(Approximate)
)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: fer EnvoeT
p ﬂ (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Gt [onnltts PHONE NUMBER: (%54 )5/7-/ H2y
D'
' Page of . _ Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS I#: Q234  DATE: _[LZ]?/’??' TIME IN: _//?05 _ TIME OUT: _//*30
FACILITY NAME: _ARTCCRIT  ClEhErRS

T , < D] R { -
FACILITY LOCATION: _& 745 TEmprexke RD. ®noowe Russ A

33c2>

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : VIWVIENNE  SWGER, PHONE: (754 ) 783~ 520

CONTACT NAME: — PHONE: -
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropriate box) ‘ ’
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup ' ; g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notificacion form that it is: @ No notificaton form
(check appropriate box) QA Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ‘

1. Existing small areu source a 2. New small area source g8

dry-to-dry only, X < 1+ calfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 20C -zt transfer only, x <200 gal/st

both tvpes, x < 140 gz~ both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 11.% 1) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca - :urce 8] 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 145 <= 72,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £ x £ 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < .,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x <! 20 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed beforz 127, 21) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct fac:i ity classification ®¢ On QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was |2 S eallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

(V3]

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON
ay ON
Qy ON

Oy aN

Oy ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(check appropriate boxes)

-é If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 1% anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Eiﬁ aN anN/a
3. Equipped thc condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the »
condenser upon opening the door? G?Kf AN ON/A ki
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wecklyv/bi-weckly basis? %f anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F? &Y ON ONnA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifiing that the coolant had been completely charged? E§ ON
20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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Ciiz2de4

JVHRS the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

L T

i AT T UL 60 a4 1 e et s Tart D ok - e A A D T 1 b A AR, -+

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser localed
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis? ay OanN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhanst temperature al the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? ay ON ON/&
Is the temperaturc differenual equal to or greater than 20° F? ay oON O
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN oy
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON O
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracuon,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from anyv bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? gy awN Qi
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay a~N anv:
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all tiincs? ay aN Qi
: [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Jl
Bas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? wY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perec consumption? m anN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or, @Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 3 days of receipt? @7 ON G-
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading insimuments) gy anN MFJ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Oy Oaw BT\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Zy aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? @Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? @Yy ON O
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy 4N @A

Revised 8/11/%



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible omcim conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seau’hg

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@¢ anN ana
oY ON ON/A
&y aN an/a
gy aN ana
@Y ON ON/A

ff ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odo;)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartndge filter housings

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

/4{2;‘ %NME‘TTL\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

St~

Inspector’s Signature

40of 5

#7  On
@y anN

@¢ aN aNva
@¢ on anva
&Y aN aNa
o ON ONA

E’({ ON ON/A

ay OanN
oy ON
ay ON
Oy 4N

[ //' ?/f? /

Date of Inspection

Nov 199

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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* Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT .
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

SRR R

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 4 7 9§ Wak_e ﬂw/ RE CE iV

FACILITY NAME: /(My'/@rm_ﬂ C/W paTE: O4Y/12/7F

fﬂ/«jﬂome fi{'%ﬂa/ // 33023 mAY 1 £ 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
— 1 T0 & Mobile Sources g

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ™@yes - Owno

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demaonstrate compliance:

#2. Term oc condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receiplts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per vear for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  VJUJENVE S/NEER Ww 4?

Name (Please Print) Signature

. /ﬁe v/12/7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the respoasible official to use this form.

Page of



LAONCUULURKUL LR Y LEINE UKY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _ & 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = O
RE-INSPECTION Q

aRS #: /1 236 Y pate: Oy//2/77TIMEIN |07 @< TimeouT: _// )

FACILITY NAME: Z{ Ay?o oa,oj C feoers

FaciLity Location: 679 Foradrowe A
J&/wélom Piewes, | %/ sST02 73X

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /411 et @ Sfyuq,@( PHONE: (75“1]

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART 1: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O Ne notification form
(check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New smull area source .
drv-to-dry only, x < {40 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
rransfer only, x < 200 gal/vr ransfer only. x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < [40 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 2 4. New large area source X
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2.100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 € x < 1.800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
poth types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification avy awN QCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facilicy qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilicy was _§ 25 gallons.

i of 3 Revised 9/13/97



WRT I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Q]Y
2. Examining the containers for leakage? gﬁ\(
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qv

4. Draining carwidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
~ least 24 hours prior to disposai? 0%

Lo

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay

anN
anN

aN -

an

aw

——— — e ————— e ——

QZN/A

anN/A
ON/A

an/a

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part [1-A:

If classification | has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

{(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' ¥y ON

) !
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? $Y N ON/A
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .

condenser upon opening the door? By aN Ova
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ¥y av
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the A

condenser exceeded 435° F? My an ava
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after _

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY anN

P ————— —

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

2 0f 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? dY a~ I
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay on anva.
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? §Y QN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy AN mN/A
(s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN J/Nv/A
4. Assuced that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ﬁY aN an/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Wy an Owva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ﬁjY aN On/a
[ PART V. RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ':ﬂY N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ¥y AN
5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: QY ON aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? ‘ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Mainrained calibration data? (for appliceble direct reading instruments) @{ anN )KN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qv an ®wa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy 4N @N/A
Problem corrected? Ay 9N FN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN ®vA

e e ———

Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

~

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and vaives @:Y aN anN/a Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ?Y aN anN/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seating qY ON OnN/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps QY ON AN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers QY aN awn/a Cartridge fitter housings
Water separators ?Y aN awa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condegsed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentcation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting §erc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

h. Caliprated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID onlv)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)? -

|. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥y ON
Ay QN

vy QN ana
#y aQN aN/A
Hy an ana
gy av awva

®Y ON ON/A

Ay ON

OCTAVIAN OPRIS o0v)i2 77

[nspector’'s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

G %/w'fz@‘”)

|55 b’ Signature Approximaf¢ Date of Next [nspection

4 of 5
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Board of County Commissioners, Broward County, Florida
Department of Natural Resource Protection
POLLUTION PREVENTION AND REMEDIATION PROGRAMS DIVISION

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANAGEMENT ADDENDUM
TO :
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

WASTE GENERATED

Woaste Chemical name Storage Disposal o Container Total Monthly Hauler Name x
Type Method Method F* Size (Gal) Quantity Use g
Code (Code') (Code®) or WT. (Gallons) (Gallons)

(LBS) .

M3 | Perchloroethylene | 16 15 ' I o HLE S oo 1y /d%
NO | Dry CleaningFilters | | | /4 2& s /0 ”(qu»/mé//wm b ¢

1 2 2 (cSatinued)
0t Tanks - Above Ground 01  Landfiil - Govt or Priv. Hauler 15 Other Questionable Treatment
02 Tanks - Below Ground 02  Landfiil - Generator Takes . . 16  Hazardous Wastz Transporter
03 4010 55-Gallon: Drums 03  Buried on Propety - : - . 17 Surface Discharge
04 Sm. Size Contamers (0-9 Gais.) 04 ProrPond . i 18 Open Buming )
05 . Open Pis, Ponds, or Lagocas S 08’ PammcdHnmdomeeFaahty. T & EvnporatxmAﬁaTrmnmn
06 ° Piled on Ground; Floor, orO!herSurface "06 Public Sewer - - o .. 20 Usad Oil Transporter .
07 Garbage Refuse Container 07 SepticTank - .- .- - .- N 2t .Commauall.zmdtchnncz-POW
08 LabPacks - S ©. - 08 Recycled or Reused S T 22 Metal Ret_:lammm.-Ra.on
09 : Other-Good Storage Method . Sw.+ -.09 . Blended or Bumed for Fuel CooeaT 07123 Lniversal Waste Rule Treatment
10 Parts Cleaner/Washer \hdnm:s Lol 10 . Hazardous Waste Incineration : 24 CESQG Waste to HHW Collection CTR
11 - Medium Containers (10 w0 39 Gaﬂons) .. 1L . Decp Well Injection . . . 25 Waste to Energy SW Incinerator
12 Amtifreeze Stored Separamalv;Labeled . 12 Filtration Ounly .~ : ]
13 Bulk RCRA Waste Contamer j I3 Ousite Neutralization Only o . 3

" 14 Wastewater Treatment Unit : : S .0 Onsite
i F  Off Site

Any other hazardous waste streams noted on property:

Total amount of hazardous waste generated per moath: a 0 .gallons.

Hazardous waste disposal manifests are maintained on-site for five vears and are available upon PYes DNo
request for inspection.

Was anv hazardous material/waste discarded into dumpsters or refuse containers? DYes WNo
All secondary containment has sufficient volume to hold material required. PYes DNo

Floor drains in a hazardous material handling. usage or storage area. which lead to drain field ~ “BYes - DNo

septic tank or storm water system. are secured or permanently sealed to prevent the release of
hazardeus matenals.

A follow up inspection ov Pollution Prevention Personnel. to address possible enforcement DYes x;\'o
activiies. is required at .l’us site.

Comments:

OcrHAVIAN CprR/) S



ARsDE: __ < /12304 Revised 01/18/00-°

W, , DRY CLEANER AJIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

4l . e P e i f
FACILITY NAME: AN 570 ¢ re T CJeaners | DATE: &/ %woo

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ € 74> Jenbroff® Ro wdl
%,m.u o Aes

- - - //’\- 5 i
Annual Reporting Period: Sl S KOS 1o ok "J)) 20071

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgyﬁth DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

- Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

] / .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: // Ce. / /j/z z,f/JL/ € /é dp ,ﬁz@uﬂ,ﬂ? &2 )

Name (Please Print) Pl 10nature Date

S

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the'-
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page.  of



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL El/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

7 2L / i - } 4 . NS
ARS . O 712304 parg, Tant 2 2000 0o 7000 g our: { OFO

FACILITY NAME: // /"137/5‘ Cret /’/’ 4 %’C-'c-m 238 (,/}é/% l(/d/é( < ,1’4‘4’a«1«x"0/‘j"
7 7

‘ L e s 2 g
FACILITY LOCATION: __© 145 Fewmbraile fef 7~
2 . T )
PN AT 3 KL 2 ‘f:
fhee G A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : jce (i / € PHONE: 27555 Ab
ST = ==
St 1y % Z8 Qoo €
CONTACT NAME: Sl PHONE: _©, 2> @€ 2
———— 6‘
[PARTI: NOTIFICATION @ l
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notifted DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A. e
1. Existing small area source ngd 2. Ncw small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy ON 8Can not determine
If no, plcasc check the appropriatc classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was /2¢ _ gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



rl’ART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@¢ ON ONA
ON ONA

E}’Y/DN

@Y ON ON/A

ay ON QIKAV

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A: '
" N 173

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of 5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qy ON

Oy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A
ay an

Oy ON ONA

Qy ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser { \/ /// %
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OGN Owna
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON Oawn/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ON OnNa
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Hayg the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ,
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : El‘( aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Q{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; D{DN aN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days 2/ ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ Y ON

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NS e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

j

inspection?

Pumps

/’721 g /, & ,5/7’(? / /2‘?//]

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Waler separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

a.

b.

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

C(Y ON AN/A

9'{¢1N QN/A
G{ ON AN/A
B{, ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

E{ aN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use?

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Y ON
oY ON

ayY aN Ow/A
o i ON ON/A
EJY/;JN ON/A
a¢ QN ONA
tZIY/ClN ON/A

-
N ey
e 4 2 OO

Date of Inspection

—

JE R 200/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



—

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

e ————

; SENDER::

s Complete itéms 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a;7and 4b.

o1 adojanus jo doj 1aa0 au!|'1e P04

| talso wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse ot this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you. '

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit.

mWrite “Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

ARSID#0112368 | P /74 Q52 R3A6

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

VIVIENNE SINGER [ Registered ﬁ(Certiﬁed
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD |0 Express Mail O Insured
PEMBROKE PINES FL. 33023 " | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Deli’v% l 1 ﬂfm

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Addfess (Pnly'if réquested
and fee is paid)

6 SI (Addre see or ent) <
_/

PS Form 3811 er 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

——————— —s

s e —

PS Form 3800, April 1995

]
|

_ P 174 052 22k &\0\%

US Postal Servuce i

' AIRS ID # 0112364
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
VIVIENNE SINGER
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD -
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

¥ WL i) wase) e e ————

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

3. Artit_:[e {\ddressed to:

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal sarvices.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this"

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the ma:lplece or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

ARISTOCRAT.CLEANERS
VIVIENNE SINGER

6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

" AIRS ID # 0112364

4a. Article Number

Z73335013%7/

4b. Servnce Type *

[d Registered ,k\Certiﬂed
[d Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of DeliveryQ / J b

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s AddresF (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Singdressee or Agent)
X< pgrclrl et/

oes

l

PS Form 3811, December 1994 ¢~

//102595.97-8-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—r

s

Z 333 L13 471 444
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Maul

No Insurdance Coverage Provided.
~ Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

Ly Sy

Certified Fee

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
VIVIENNE SINGER

6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

AIRS ID # 01 12364

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




o~

—-

0362729

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

e include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Pleas
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = Fx
3 o i
i T
. —— ;3;?'
Do NOT Remove Label i Yo 8 re
AIRS ID # 0112364 )
CRISTOCRAT CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
IVIENNE SINGER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD ) Fund: 20-2-035001
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 | - Obj.: 002273
K . , e

v



U.S. Postal Servicem

(Endorsement Required)

ATRS ID # 112364
VIVIENNE SINGER

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS

6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023

Total Post

|

‘a CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

'l.-E (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

-+ For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

e o !

& FFICIAL USE

Postage | $ d K}

e o

= Certified Fee

g Retum Reclept Fee Postmark /\>
(Endorsement Reqpulred) Here

g Restricted Delivery Fee (B

LN

O

m

[mm]

O

r\

PS Form 3800, June 2002




g~ S

THIS PORTION M. . v ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

405926 F EB22 2081

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

-

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0112364 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS o Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
VIVIENNE SINGER : Fund: 20-2-035001
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD . Obj.: 002273
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- 422076 JANZ23 2062
" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belgw on your-’Eﬁﬁﬂ{ng label.
N n
e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Q, %,
1:%(’ ¢<:) l;/’
J % Ox )(9 (%\
Do NOT Remove Label @/@‘y/’“@ ﬂq)&
AIRS ID#0112364 k%oﬁo%_‘

0.
CRAT CLEANERS
AARJSTO ALEXAWPER mesh FOR GOVERNMENT USE O%LY |
VRHENNE-SINGER 1

BRSNS
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A
| PEMBROKE PINES FL Fund: 20-2-035001
33023 ;

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - e e
| 414267 FERLA 20 X

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check-or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
£ : AIRSID # 01
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS 12364
VIVIENNE SINGER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
PEMBROKE PINES FL Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

33023




‘SS3HAAVY NYN13Y 40 .LH'E)IH 3HL OL

t
‘ .. JdOT3ANT 40 dO1L Ly _H3INOULS 30v1d !
: DER COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY {

\ §

‘ Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. U ﬁ_ pé’s
" Print your name and address on the reverse -
. s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signagure :
{ i Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ]
4 oron the front if space permits. o - 0] Addressee

D. Is deliver)'; address differenffrom item 1? [0 Yes

1. .Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

ALRS 1D F UL 12504
RISTOCRAT CLEANERS
IVIENNE SINGER
745 PEMBROKE ROAD
:MBROKE PINES FL
3023

. 3. Service Type
. e v e s ertified Mail 0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

7”& y g W W@ . F4/ Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

. Article Number (Copy from service label)

N

2S Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 |
/

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

LN
n 4 e i A i .y =
o O FFICLFAL U8I
: .
n~ Postage | $
n
o -
~ Certified Fee
Return Receipt Fee Postmark
g (Endorsement Required) Here
[ Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required) . A
o Total Post: AIRS ID # 0112364
~ ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
= | SentTo  VIVIENNE SINGER
ol 6745 PEMBROKEROAD ...
3 | Street APt pEMBROKE PINES FL
=) S— 33023
City, State, .
r\_

PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instructions




‘S€34AAVY NYNL3Y 40 LHOIH IHL OL

3dOTIANT 40 dOL LV HINDILS 30Vd
DENVERNT COMFLETE THIS SECITTON -

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

=

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112364001AG
VIVIENNE SINGER

D. Is delivery adfress different from tem1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address betow: [ No

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS

16745 PEMBROKE ROAD
?EMBROKE PINES FL 33023

1
'

Yoeo 2B 00000 Y027 FOIS

3., Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mail [ c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes®

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|

l PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECE

IPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

LM
Il T iy & oA # RS o
Sl O FFIEC AL US &
o
~ Postage | $
n
0 Certified Fee
gr\. . Ppgtm|
Return Recelpt Fee
g {Endorsement Required)
Restricted Deli Fi '
jg (Er?;;nrgemen‘t3 gggﬂrgg)
O Total Postage -
N 10 AIRS ID # 0112364001AG
0| SentTo
u VIVIENNE SINGER
Strest Apt No ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
8 6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
O [City, State, ZIP PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 -
r\. —_ .
PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instructions




3d0713ANT 40 dOL 1 HBMOILS 30vd

T e e e e e e

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. '
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
. or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0112364
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS
© VIVIENNE SINGER
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

SSHHGGV NHﬂiEIH 40 iHOIH HHJ_ oL’

TION ON DELIVERY

hgent
X Q@/&l— C/GLC/ ;E @C/Jél Addressee
D. is delivery address different fom item 17 L1 Yes |
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

‘| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

| 3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait 0 C.0.D.

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from §er\1/ice label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

LS TP '

! ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS

. VIVIENNE SINGER

' 6745 PEMBROKE ROAD

- PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

AIRS ID # 0112364

ifor instructions




U.S. Postal Sefvicem * . -

'CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

* (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance:Coverage Provided)

‘delivery; inforr

Postage | $ \%
Certifiled Fee \
N st
Retumn Reclept Fee E Her
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Faae

<
1D# 112364
ST VIVIENNE SINGER
................ ARISTOGRAT CLEANERS

Streét, Apt. No.
or PO Box No. 6745 PEMBROKE ROAD

7003 22L0 0003 5kL50 8540 \

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature, . Y
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / ﬁ;/é . m/ '

8 Print your name and address on the reverse (4 Z - Afldresgoe
so that we can return the card to you. N | N, .

m Attach this card to the back of the mailplecs, W}@%ﬁ% Wm
or on the front if space permits. L7 !

' D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17/ CJ Yé’g
It YES, enter delivery addressbelow: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

ID# 112364
- VIVIENNE SINGER
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS f
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD.. : 3. .Sgvice Type
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023 Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered B Return Receipt for Merchandise
B Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
} _ ‘ 4. Restricted Delivary? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number 7003 22k0 0003 5L50 8540
(Transfer from service iabel) . .

'PS Form 3811, August 2001 ‘Domestic Return Recalpt ' 102595-02-M-1540

. .

{



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
UsPs
Permit-Ng. G-10

YA

* Sender: Please print your narﬁe, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ‘(ﬁ

3
% '}‘2\ &
b ¢
@
% o, [ £
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM Qs " Y
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION %2 <2 'S
MAIL STATION 5510 il % %
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD % 2,
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 o% Y
£

(o)

Ill”Hll!l!l”llllllIl‘ll“ll'llIl”-,lll”llllllll.l,llll”llll




O e THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 7 ‘ K

477902 AhgRa 20

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below:on your mai nggb

4b 4
. q, % £ D
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 “s, / P
'1402/.“’#/ 00{
7 \5‘0%’7/?
Do NOT Remove Label "’ceso’/b

VIVIENNE St JG} R FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD | Fund: 20-2-035001

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023 ' | Obj.: 002273

l
!
L D




6‘”&‘ THIS PUK11wi- . .UST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Zou
m =T
5 R
-
Do NOT Remove Label @© C.‘J;—L"n
= . o So
AIRS ID # 0112364 e~
, ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY )
| VIVIENNE SINGER , Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 6745 PEMBROKE ROAD , ‘1 Fund: 20-2-035001
'| PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023 : Obj.: 002273
L J o |
;



2
092841
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ssith C £ v

aa! hesgatiod
R~a, m 3T
B < <lgp = =0
Do NOT Remove Label Ureg U of a0 B M
T oo 3 Air g
( AIRSTD # 0712364 Moy Monito,
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS |
VIVIENNE SINGER

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
| L
Dy g

o=
o5
S E))» fan)
/ D(/ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
‘ PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023
|

|
N _

| et e “5i5ev0
- *DDN 7)6\%% g e%F PP 12q4 355

02‘:;:13"(1‘)(g),‘r':f:.\ur,‘iar:u;c"”t0“cﬁ'ﬁexy'pay“mﬁy?eqm‘reu‘anﬁfzﬂ'éﬁlxssiﬁﬂs‘ree,“pcnaTty,‘orTrit
<constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

€rest T e,

e et

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If

you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at 850/921-
9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

<
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Flarida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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SENDER: COMPLETE TRIS SECTION " -

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

W drdssee

. Article Addressed to:

- AIRS 1D # UL1Z504

ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS

IVIVIENNE SINGER

]745 PEMBROKE ROAD
EMBROKE PINES FL 33023

D. !s,d{ livery address different from item 1? ;’Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

) ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
700 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0 c.o.n.

Z 333 por O/

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

] PS Form 3811, July 1999

]

L

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

/A AN T

J PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 bL? BL1

US Postal*3ervice ’
Recelnt for Certified Mail

. AIRS ID # 0112364
ARISTOCRAT CLEANERS ° ’
VIVIENNE SINGER
6745 PEMBROKE ROAD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33023

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date




